

Marinha Grande, 22nd March 2023

Subject: Declaration of Conformity

As manufacturer, this is to ensure that all materials and processes used in the production of packaging we provide to your company, including our references Co73-50, Co86-10, Co86-20 and Co86-50 produced in Polypropylene, are in accordance with the following legislation:

• Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011, amended by Regulation (EU) No 1282/2011, Regulation (EU) 202/2014, Regulation (EU) 174/2015, Regulation (EU) 1416/2016, Regulation (EU) 2017/752, Regulation (EU) 2018/79, Regulation (EU) 2018/831, Regulation (EU) 2019/37, Regulation (UE) 2019/1338 and Regulation (UE) 2020/1245 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments.

• Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

 Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, amended by Regulation (EC) n° 282/2008.

In accordance with 6th and 7th points of annex IV of Regulation (EU) n.º 10/2011 of 14th January, we inform that according to the overall and specific migration test report no 50133/EGI/21, the results obtained with the food simulant A, B and D2 comply with the overall and specific migration limit present in regulation (EU) n.º 10/2011.

In accordance with 8th point of annex IV of Regulation (EU) n.° 10/2011 of 14th January, we certify that products supplied are suitable for:

Any contact with foodstuff (simulants A, B and D2).

- Any contact with foods under conditions of freezing or cooling;
- Any longer storage at ambient temperature or lower, including heating to 70°C for 2 hours (maximum) or heating to 100°C for 15 minutes (maximum).

Best regards,

Rita Norte, Eng^a (by Quality and Food Safety Department)